City of Philadelphia

Recessed Hearing Notice

The Committee of the Whole of the Council of the City of Philadelphia held a Public Hearing on Wednesday, June 7, 2023, and recessed the public meeting until Thursday, June 8, 2023 at 9:00 AM, in a remote manner using Microsoft® Teams. This remote meeting may be viewed on Xfinity Channel 64, Fios Channel 40 or http://phlcouncil.com/watch-city-council/. The committee will consider the action to be taken on the following legislative matters:

230144	An Ordinance to adopt a Capital Program for the six Fiscal Years 2024-2029 inclusive.
230145	An Ordinance to adopt a Fiscal 2024 Capital Budget.
230146	An Ordinance adopting the Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2024.
230147	An Ordinance amending Chapter 19-1500 of The Philadelphia Code, entitled "Wage and Net Profits Tax," by revising certain tax rates, under certain terms and conditions.
230148	An Ordinance amending Chapter 19-2800 of The Philadelphia Code, entitled "Pennsylvania Intergovernmental Cooperation Authority Tax on Wages and Net Profits," to provide for the continuation of the tax and to make other conforming changes, all under certain terms and conditions.
230149	An Ordinance amending Chapter 19-2600 of The Philadelphia Code, entitled "Business Income and Receipts Taxes," by revising certain tax rates, under certain terms and conditions."
230162	Resolution providing for the approval by the Council of the City of Philadelphia of a Revised Five Year Financial Plan for the City of Philadelphia covering Fiscal Years 2024 through 2028, and incorporating Revised changes with respect to Fiscal Year 2023, which is to be submitted by the Mayor to the Pennsylvania Intergovernmental Cooperation Authority (the "Authority") pursuant to the Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement, authorized by an ordinance of this Council approved by the Mayor on January 3, 1992 (Bill No. 1563-A), by and between the City and the Authority.
230226	Resolution appointing Cheryl McConnell to the Board of Directors of the City Avenue Special Services District of Philadelphia and Lower Merion.
230227	Resolution appointing Laura Beyer to the Board of Directors of the City Avenue Special Services District of Philadelphia and Lower Merion.

City of Philadelphia Recessed Hearing Notice

Committee of the W	hole Thursday, June 8, 2023 at 9:00	Thursday, June 8, 2023 at 9:00 AM		
230228	Resolution appointing Nathan Muchnick to the Board of Directors of the Avenue Special Services District of Philadelphia and Lower Merion.	City		
230229	Resolution appointing Sereena Quick to the Board of Directors of the Avenue Special Services District of Philadelphia and Lower Merion.	City		
230262	Resolution appointing Vince Lattuca to the Board of Directors for the Old	Citv		

Immediately following the public hearing, a meeting of the Committee of the Whole, open to the public, will be held to consider the action to be taken on the above listed items.

Special Services District.

Copies of the foregoing items are available in the Office of the Chief Clerk of the Council, Room 402, City Hall.

Michael A. Decker Chief Clerk